

V

C.A.No. 7764 OF 2001

ITEM No.10

Court No. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2 in Civil Appeal No.7764/2001

BRAJENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATES OF M.P. AND ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for stay)

Date : 11/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appellant's prayer for interim relief has been rejected earlier also. No fresh ground has been made out in this application. Hence, it is dismissed.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)
COURT MASTER