

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7764 OF 2001

BRAJENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATES OF M.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 06/04/2005 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Sagar Tiwari, Adv.

Ms. Kiranbala Sahay, adv.

Mr. Satish K. Agnihotri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It appears that the present case is not a matrimonial matter. Let this

appeal go out of our list for being listed in ordinary course.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Om Prakash ]

Court Master

Court Master

[

C

