

,ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4&5 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7764 OF 2001

BRAJENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATES OF M.P. AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 04/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.B. Sanyal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prakash Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mita Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

(State of MP)

Ms. Minakshi Sarma, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Status quo, as it exists today, between the parties shall be maintained during the pendency of the appeal.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master