

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7764 OF 2001

BRAJENDRA SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATES OF M.P. AND ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The above appeal was dismissed by order of the Hon'ble Court on 11.1.2008. Thereafter the present I.A for direction was filed which was defective. The defects have been communicated to the counsel and is still to be cured. It is reported that in the meanwhile the counsel for the appellant has expired and notice of alternative arrangement was issued to the appellant. The above notice has been returned unserved. Hence, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for consideration of further orders.

|
|mg

|
|

| (SUNIL THOMAS)
| Registrar

|
|